distinction between words for numbers and figures to represent them therefore 
does not exist in normal writing. But faced with the choice posed by English usage, 
I have usually preferred for the sake of clarity to render number phrases in figures 
rather than using words - thus I write 153 rather than one hundred and fifty three 
for  ɿСˊʐʓ yī bǎi wǔ shí sān.  Apart from the digits 1 to 9 and the usual 
characters for 10, 100, 1,000 and 10,000, the Suàn shù shū  also frequently uses the 
characters niàn ˹ for 20, sà ˧  for 30, and xì ៅ for 40, replacing the more regular 

forms èr shí ʆʐ, sān shí ʓʐ.and sì shí ͘ʐ (‘two tens’, ‘three tens’, ‘four tens’).